Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11206

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map:Town of SpringdaleLocation:Section 8

Zoning District Boundary Changes

A-1 to RH-3

Lot 1, CSM 8858, as located in the East ½ of the NW ¼ of Section 8-T6N-R7E, Town of Springdale, Dane County, WI.